HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Corrigendum

Following corrigendum is hereby issued in partial modification of this office order No.PWE-126-JE. Appointment/ESIII-5041-5140 dated 25.09.2021:-

Sr. No.	Name and Serial Number.	Contents
1.	Sh. Subham S/O Rakesh Kumar (Sr. No. 7)	Place of posting be read as "B&R Div. Dharampur" instead of "Sanghrah Div"
2.	Sh. Pankaj Chauhan S/O Sh/ Pappu Singh (Sr. No.28)	Place of posting be read as "B&R Div. Dharampur" instead of "Kalpa Div"
3.	Ms. Smriti Kapoor D/O Moti Ram (Sr. No. 52)	Place of posting be read as "O/O/CE (HZ)" instead of "Dharampur Div"
4.	Sh. Vikas Dhiman S/O Satish Dhiman (Sr. No.87)	Place of posting be read as "B&R Div. Dharampur" instead of "Kotkhai Div."
5.	Sh. Ajay Sharma S/O Sukh Dev(Sr. No.48)	Place of posting be read as "B&R Bilaspur Div. NoII" instead of "Rural Div. Dhami."
6.	Sh. Himanshu Jassal S/O Arun Kumar Jassal(Sr. No. 95)	Place of posting be read as "O/O E-in-C (as Care Taker)" instead of "HPRIDC.
7.	Sh. Girdhari Lal S/O Ram Dayal(Sr. No. 58)	Place of posting be read as "CV Div. Udaipur" instead of "Dalhousie Div.
8.	Sh. Sumit Sohal S/O Sh. Vijay Kumar(Sr. No.72)	Permanent Address of the appointee be read as House No.333/7 Pucca Tank, Tehsil Nahan, Distt. Sirmour(HP) instead of R/O House No.333/7 Pucca, P.O. & Tehsil Shahpur, Distt. Kangra(HP)

All other contents shall remain unchanged.

(Er. Dara Singh Dehal) Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shippla-2.

NO. PWE-126-JE-Appointment/ESIII-Copy is forwarded to the following:-

5353-71

Dated:- 18-9-12-21

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Mandi Zone, HPPWD. Mandi/Kangra Zone, HPPWD., Dharamshala/Hamirpur Zone.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, HPRIDC, HPPWD., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, Shimla/6th Circle, Kullu/7th Circle, Dalhousie/10th Circle, Bilaspur/11th Circle, Rampur/12th Circle Nahan.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, HPPWD Divn. Sangrah/Kotkhai/Kalpa/Dalhousie/Rural Div. Dhami/CV Div. Udaipur/ Sharambur Div.

5. The Executive Engineer(IT)., HPPWD., Shimla-2, Superintendent Gr.-I(DDO),Cash Section of this office.

> (Er. Dara Singh Dehal) Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla-2.

uphalous official wassite

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Corrigendum

Following corrigendum is hereby issued in partial modification of this office order No.PWE-126-JE. Appointment/ESIII-5141-5240 dated 25.09.2021:-

Sr. No.	Name and Serial Number.	Contents
1.	Ms. Savita Devi (Sr. No.96)	Place of posting be read as "O/O CE(HZ)" instead of "HPRIDC, Shimla-2."
2.	Sh. Subham (Sr. No.112)	Place of posting be read as "B&R Div. Mandi-II" instead of "E-in-C Office, Shimla-2.

Loly

JE(IT)

All other contents shall remain unchanged.

(Er. Dara Singh Dehal) Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD.,Shinga-2.

5277-94 Dated: 27-9-2-21

NO. PWE-126-JE-Appointment/ESIII-

Copy is forwarded to the following:1. The Chief Engineer, HPPWD Hamirpur Zone.

2. The Chief Engineer, HPPWD Mandi Zone.

3. The Chief Engineer, HPRIDC, HPPWD., Shimla-2.

4. The Superintending Engineer, HPPWD 1st Circle Mandi.

5. The Executive Engineer, HPPWD Divn. Mandi-II.

6. The Executive Engineer(IT)., HPPWD., Shimla-2.

7. The Superintendent Grade-I(DDO), Cash Section of this office.

8. Guard file.

(Lobzang Nameya) Registrar,

HPPWD.,Skimla-2.